Title: Ahlhauser Family Collection

Reference Code: Mss-0694

Inclusive Dates: 1885-1991

Quantity: 000.425 cu. ft.

Location: ER Sh. 002, OS SM "A"

Abstract: William Ahlhauser was a Milwaukee businessman and civic leader with a great interest in music. His son John was a local journalist and member of the Milwaukee Press Club.

Scope and Content: The collection consists of William Ahlhauser's personal papers, grade school documents, books, and business papers as well as a folder of material belonging to his son John Ahlhauser.

Access and Use: No restrictions

Language: English

Arrangement:

Folder Heading	Box #	File #
William Ahlhauser. Programs, organizations, leisure interests	1	1
Ahlhauser and Ircink Music Company	1	2
William Ahlhauser. Elementary School Records, 1881-1891	1	3
William Ahlhauser. National Park Subdivision and Realty, 1923-1932	1	4
John Ahlhauser. Miscellaneous Records	1	5
Business Directory & Guide to Milwaukee, 1884	Loose in Box	
Ex-Presidents of the National Amateur Press Association 1919 (2 copies)	Loose in Box	
After the Fire: 18 Photogravures Illustrating the Great Fire at Milwaukee	Loose in Box	
1892		
Sangerfest Souvenir book, 1886	Loose in Box	
Over Size Material		
War Finance Central Committee, Patriotic Service Award, 1919. William	OS SM "A"	
C. Ahlhauser		
The Souvenir: A Journal Devoted to Music and Musical Literature. May,	OS SM "A"	
1896		
Once a Year Milwaukee Press Club 1950,1955, 1963	OS SM "A"	
Photos: See M-102C and Oversize #3089		